in page 17-point 3.3 technical description".

3. Project owner The Lord Mayor of FUNDONG Council.
4. The supplies is as follows:
Supply of a pick-up 4x4 vehicle to FUNDONG Council, BOYO Division of the North West
Region

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is 32.000.000 (Thirty Two million ) FCFA
6. Funding

This project shall be financed by the FEICOM/FUNDONG Council 201 9 Public Investment
Budget and the Fundong Council Budget 2021

7. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate
banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in
this Consultation File, valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids and of an
amount of 640,000 (Six hundred and forty thousand) FCFA

8. Consultation of the Tender file:

The Tender file could be consulted at the Fundong Council chambers, upon publication
of this invitation.

9. Acquisition of consultation file:

The file may be consulted and obtained at the Fundong Counctrf

[...]

Allotissement

La fourniture est ci-apres definie :
Fourniture d'une pick-up 4X4 d la Commune de FUNDONG dans le Departement de la
BOYO, Region du Nord-Ouest
5. Cout previsionnel
Le coOt previsionnel de I'operation d Tissue des etudes prealables est de 32.000.000 (Trente-
deux million) FCFA

6. Financement :- - - - - -

Les prestations, objet de la presente consultation sont financees par le Budget
d'Investissement de la commune de FUNDONG/FIECOM au titre de Texercice 2021

7. Cautionnement provisoire

Cheque. soumissionnaire doit joindre d ses pieces administratives, une caution de

[...]

the attestation should be valid within

specify period;

4. Attestation of bank account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank approved

by the Ministry in charge of Finance in accordance with COBAC conditions;
5. A receipt showing the payment of FCFA 51 200 (Fifty-one thousand, two

hundred) representing the cost of the tender file issued by the FUNDONG
Municipal Treasury;

6. A bid bond issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of

Finance in conformity with COBAC conditions 640,000 FCFA (Six hundred and

forty thousand CFA)

7. A certified copy of the Business License (certified by the chief of center of Taxes,

not more than three months);

8. Certified Copy of a valid taxpayer's card, delivered by tj^eJOT€f:®bf((cej^f pf
Taxes. f'

10.2 The above-mentioned Tenders Board shall prepare a report of the bid-opening session.

[...]

the attestation should be less than three months old;

- Attestation of bank account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank approved by the
Ministry in charge of Finance in accordance with COBAC conditions;

A receipt showing the payment of FCFA 51 200 (fifty one thousand two hundred) representing the
cost of the tender file issued by the Bamenda Treasury;
A bid bond issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance in
conformity with COBAC conditions 6420,000 (Six hundred and forty thousand) FCFA

A certified copy of the Business License (certified by the chief of center of Taxes, not more